11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

S0915B1157A02730 NAD:JSL 10/25/21 #90 A02730

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 915
Sponsor: SENATOR BROWNE

Printer's No. 1157

Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "$6,204,946,595"
and inserting
$6,763,946,595
Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "$276,739,190"
and inserting
$304,739,190
Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "$148,425,000"
and inserting
$166,925,000
Amend Bill, page 2, line 22, by striking out "$2,806,375,000"
and inserting
$3,136,600,000
Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by striking out "$63,227,000"
and inserting
$83,227,000
Amend Bill, page 3, line 4, by striking out "$111,130,000"
and inserting
$113,130,000
Amend Bill, page 12, line 9, by striking out all of said line
and inserting
Project Allocation 26,000,000
Amend Bill, page 15, line 13, by striking out all of said
line and inserting

Project Allocation 40,000,000

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 -1 -



Amend Bill, page 23, line 13, by striking out all of said

line and inserting

Project Allocation

80,000,000

Amend Bill, page 30, by inserting between lines 23 and 24

(5)

Design, construction (new space or
addition to and/or renovation of
existing space, including demolition,
abatement of hazardous materials,
extensions and/or upgrading of
utilities and other infrastructure
needs) and other related costs for the
North Wing of Chambers Building at the
University Park campus. This project
involves the renovation, demolition
and reconstruction of Chambers
Building. Funding will be used for
design and construction costs, as well
as necessary utility upgrades and
extensions, site improvements and
code-related upgrades. All costs for
occupant and program relocation or
interim facilities will be included.
The construction will meet all current
building code requirements and provide
for barrier-free access as required by
the Americans with Disabilities Act
and related codes
Project Allocation

Design, construction (new space or
addition to and/or renovation of
existing space, including demolition,
abatement of hazardous materials,
extensions and/or upgrading of
utilities and other infrastructure
needs) and other related costs for a
Demolition Program at the University
Park campus. This project involves the
demolition of campus facilities.
Funding will be used for design and
construction costs, as well as
necessary utility upgrades and
extensions, site improvements and
code-related upgrades. All costs for
occupant and program relocation or
interim facilities will be included.
The construction will meet all current
building code requirements and provide

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 - 2 -

60,000,000



1 for barrier-free access as required by

2 the Americans with Disabilities Act

3 and related codes

4 Project Allocation 10,000,000
5 (U) Critical infrastructure improvements

6 to athletic facilities at University

7 Park campus

8 Project Allocation 150,000,000
9 Amend Bill, page 32, line 18, by striking out all of said

10 line and inserting

11 Project Allocation 7,000,000
12 Amend Bill, page 33, by inserting between lines 8 and 9

13 (I) Roof - Renovations, alterations,

14 infrastructure upgrades and associated

15 design and construction expenses at

16 the Bourne, Brenner, Kreider, Hartzell

17 and Metzger Buildings

18 Project Allocation 3,500,000
19 (J) Snyder Building - Renovations,
20 alterations, additions, infrastructure
21 upgrades, site improvements and
22 associated design and construction
23 expenses
24 Project Allocation 5,000,000
25 (K) ALMS House - Renovations, repairs,

alterations, additions, infrastructure

upgrades and associated design and

construction expenses

Project Allocation 25,000,000
(L) Orange Street Campus - Renovations,

repairs, alterations, additions,

infrastructure upgrades and associated

design and construction expenses

W W wWwwwwwhhNN
o Ul WDN PP O WO -Io

Project Allocation 3,500,000
(M) Main Campus - Sidewalks/road repair
Project Allocation 1,500,000

37 Amend Bill, page 36, by inserting between lines 13 and 14

38 (B) Renovations, alterations, new

39 construction, site improvements and

40 infrastructure upgrades for

41 Commonwealth Child Care Centers

42 Project Allocation 7,000,000
43 Amend Bill, page 37, by inserting between lines 19 and 20

44 (B) Additional funds for the design and

45 construction of a psychiatric forensic

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 - 3 -



~J o U b W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21

22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41

building on existing lands of the

Commonwealth at Norristown State

Hospital in West Norriton Township to

be utilized for the care and treatment

of clients admitted to the institution

Project Allocation 100,000,000

Amend Bill, page 43, lines 13 through 19, by striking out all
of said lines and inserting

(xii) Cumberland County Readiness Centers

(A) Renovate the Readiness Center,
including demolition, new
construction, correcting structure and
infrastructure deficiencies and
security system upgrades for all DMVA
facilities in Cumberland County
Project Allocation 27,500,000

Amend Bill, page 48, by inserting between lines 23 and 24

(C) Additional funding for Waller
Administration Building renovations
Project Allocation 11,000,000

Amend Bill, page 49, by inserting between lines 1 and 2

(C) Renovations and rehabilitation of
athletic facilities
Project Allocation 2,000,000

Amend Bill, page 95, line 5, by striking out all of said line
and inserting
Project Allocation 3,000,000
Amend Bill, page 98, by inserting between lines 15 and 16

(Q) Chambers Building - North Wing
Renovation (University Park campus),
original furniture, fixtures and
equipment for the North Wing of
Chambers Building at the University
Park campus
Project Allocation 12,000,000

Amend Bill, page 99, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

(3.1) Department of Human Services
(i) Norristown State Hospital
(A) Provide original furniture and
equipment for the facility
Project Allocation 13,000,000

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 - 4 -



QO J oy U b Wi =

11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

277

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Amend Bill, page 115, by inserting between lines 13 and 14

(1.1) Dauphin County
(i) Steelton and Highspire Railroad
(A) Rehabilitation of rail
infrastructure, including engineering,
site preparation, drainage, grading,
ties, rail, ballast, switches,
crossings, bridge and paving
Project Allocation 7,500,000
(1.2) Lancaster County
(i) Lancaster County Redevelopment Authority
(A) Construction, acquisition,
infrastructure, redevelopment,
abatement of hazardous materials and
other related costs for expansion and
improvement of facilities to support
growth in production volumes and jobs
for Arconic, Inc.
Project Allocation 3,500,000

Amend Bill, page 116, lines 14 through 16, by striking out
"Construction, infrastructure,"”" in line 14, all of line 15 and
"for reconstruction" in line 16 and inserting

Reconstruction

Amend Bill, page 116, lines 20 through 25, by striking out

"and reconstruction of the" in line 20 and all of lines 21

through 25

Amend Bill, page 116, by inserting between lines 26 and 27

(iv) Adams and Cumberland Counties
(A) Rehabilitation of rail
infrastructure, including new sidings,
installation of transload equipment
and other related costs to support
customer development
Project Allocation 3,500,000
(B) Rehabilitation of rail
infrastructure, including land
acquisition, engineering, site
preparation, rail, ties, ballast,
turnouts, other track materials,
drainage, surfacing, crossings,
bridges and other related equipment
Project Allocation 4,000,000

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 - 5 -



QO J oy U b Wi =

NeJ

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43

Amend Bill, page 123, by inserting between lines 19 and 20

(B)

Construction, infrastructure and
other related costs for rehabilitation
of the Legacy Dining Hall at Pine
Valley Camp, including roofing, steel
structure, enclosures, utilities and
fire suppression services
Project Allocation 1,000,000

Amend Bill, page 126, by inserting between lines 26 and 27

(B)

Acquisition, design, demolition,

redevelopment, renovation,

construction, infrastructure,

abatement of hazardous materials,

machinery and equipment and other

related costs for a Lehigh Valley

Health Network facility

Project Allocation 10,000,000
Acquisition, construction,

infrastructure, machinery, equipment

and other related costs for a Lehigh

Valley Health Network facility

Project Allocation 10,000,000

Amend Bill, page 127, by inserting between lines 15 and 16

(D)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, rehabilitation and
other related costs for expansion of
Frecon Farms
Project Allocation 5,000,000

Amend Bill, page 128, line 15, by striking out " (Reserved)"

and inserting

County projects

Amend Bill, page 128, by inserting between lines 15 and 16

(R)

Acquisition, design, demolition,
redevelopment, renovation,
construction, infrastructure,
abatement of hazardous materials,
machinery and equipment and other
related costs for a Lehigh Valley
Health Network Facility 1
Project Allocation 10,000,000

Amend Bill, page 131, by inserting between lines 13 and 14

(B)

Infrastructure, construction and
other related costs for a new fire and

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 - 6 -



w N

O J o O Wb

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

44
45

rescue services building
Project Allocation

2,500,000

Amend Bill, page 138, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

(1ii)
(A)

The Pennsylvania State University

Critical infrastructure improvements
to athletic facilities at University
Park campus

Project Allocation 150,000,000

Amend Bill, page 142, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

(D)

Acquisition, construction,
redevelopment, renovation,
infrastructure, abatement of hazardous
materials and other related costs for
improvements to a Safe Harbour
facility
Project Allocation

Acquisition, demolition, site
preparation, environmental
remediation, infrastructure,
construction and other related costs
for renovation of farm land buildings
in Monroe Township
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 144, by inserting between lines 10

(B)

Acquisition, design, demolition,
redevelopment, renovation,
construction, infrastructure,
abatement of hazardous materials,
machinery and equipment and other
related costs for economic development
or community improvement projects in
the City of Harrisburg
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 148, by inserting between lines 27

(B)

Acquisition, site preparation,
renovation, rehabilitation,
construction, infrastructure and other
related costs for development of a
pullet site to support Herbruck's
Poultry Ranch and Blue Springs Egg
Farm
Project Allocation

1,250,000

4,000,000
and 11

10,000,000

and 28

5,000,000

Amend Bill, page 152, by inserting between lines 1 and 2

(H)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, abatement of hazardous

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 -7 -



DSw N

0 J O )]

9
10
11

12

13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
277

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

materials, equipment upgrades and
other related costs associated with
development of clean coal technology
Project Allocation

10,000,000

Amend Bill, page 153, by inserting between lines 2 and 3

(B) Construction, infrastructure, site
preparation and other related costs
for a state-of-the-art Lancaster
Environmental Center of Excellence
facility
Project Allocation

10,000,000

Amend Bill, page 154, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

(G) Construction, infrastructure and
other related costs for the Centro
Hispano Community Center
Project Allocation

500,000

Amend Bill, page 163, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

(iii) City of New Castle
(A) Acquisition, demolition,
infrastructure, rehabilitation and
construction of properties in the
business district of the city
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 164, line 17, by striking out all

line and inserting

Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 165, by inserting between lines 2

(F) Acquisition, design, demolition,
redevelopment, renovation,
construction, infrastructure,
abatement of hazardous materials,
machinery and equipment and other
related costs for community homes by
Keystone Human Services to support
persons with intellectual disabilities
Project Allocation

(G) Acquisition, design, demolition,
redevelopment, renovation,
construction, infrastructure,
abatement of hazardous materials,
machinery and equipment and other
related costs for a Lehigh Valley
Health Network facility in the City of
Allentown

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 - 8 -

6,125,000

of said

12,000,000
and 3

10,000,000



~N o O > W N =

06}

9
10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43
44
45

Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 176, by inserting between lines

(H)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, redevelopment,
renovation and other related costs for
facilities at AHN Grove City
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 179, by inserting between lines

(K)

Construction, infrastructure and
other related costs for the Monroe
Career and Technical Institute (MCTI)
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 182, by inserting between lines

(v) City of Bethlehem

(R)

Acquisition, design, demolition,
redevelopment, renovation,
construction, infrastructure,
abatement of hazardous materials,
machinery and equipment and other
related costs for economic development
or community improvement projects
Project Allocation

(vi) City of Easton

(R)

Acquisition, design, demolition,
redevelopment, renovation,
construction, infrastructure,
abatement of hazardous materials,
machinery and equipment and other
related costs for economic development
or community improvement projects
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 188, by inserting between lines

(1i1) Selinsgrove Borough

(R)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, rehabilitation,
abatement of hazardous materials and
other related costs for creation of an
intergenerational community life
center
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 192, by inserting between lines

(F)

Construction, infrastructure,
rehabilitation and other related costs
for expansion and upgrades to the
Donora Public Library, including new

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730 -9 -

10,000,000
11 and 12

10,000,000
28 and 29

2,000,000
23 and 24

10,000,000

10,000,000

12 and 13
2,500,000
2 and 3



1 green heating and cooling

2 Project Allocation 350,000
3 Amend Bill, page 202, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

4 (ii) Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler,

5 Cambria, Fayette, Washington and

6 Westmoreland Counties

7 (A) Acquisition, construction,

8 infrastructure redevelopment,

9 renovation and other related costs for
10 construction or improvement of a
11 regional juvenile detention facility
12 Project Allocation 25,000,000
13 (iii) Columbia and Luzerne Counties
14 (A) Acquisition, construction,
15 infrastructure, rehabilitation,
16 abatement of hazardous materials and
17 other related costs for expansion of
18 the Berwick Hospital behavioral health
19 unit
20 Project Allocation 3,000,000
21 Amend Bill, page 205, by inserting between lines 14 and 15
22 (B) Acquisition, site development,
23 construction, infrastructure,
24 redevelopment, equipment, abatement of
25 hazardous materials and other related
26 costs for a flood control project
27 Project Allocation 20,000,000
28 Amend Bill, page 209, by inserting between lines 9 and 10
29 (vi.l) Cumberland County
30 (A) Design, permit, acquisition of
31 properties, dam construction, repair
32 and replacement of amenities,
33 appurtenances, ADA accessibility and
34 sediment removal operations as
35 necessary at Children's Lake
36 Project Allocation 2,000,000

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730

10



