S0915B1157A02730 NAD:JSL 10/25/21 #90 A02730

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 915

Sponsor: SENATOR BROWNE

Printer's No. 1157

Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "\$6,204,946,595" 1 2 and inserting 3 \$6,763,946,595 Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "\$276,739,190" 4 and inserting 5 \$304,739,190 6 7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "\$148,425,000" 8 and inserting 9 \$166,925,000 10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 22, by striking out "\$2,806,375,000" 11 and inserting 12 \$3,136,600,000 13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by striking out "\$63,227,000" 14 and inserting \$83,227,000 15 16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 4, by striking out "\$111,130,000" 17 and inserting 18 \$113,130,000 19 Amend Bill, page 12, line 9, by striking out all of said line 20 and inserting 21 Project Allocation 26,000,000 22 Amend Bill, page 15, line 13, by striking out all of said 23 line and inserting 24 Project Allocation 40,000,000

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730

- 1 -

1	Amend Bi	ll, page 23, line 13, by striking out all or	f said
2	line and in	serting	
3		Project Allocation	80,000,000
4	Amend Bi	11, page 30, by inserting between lines 23 a	and 24
5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		Design, construction (new space or addition to and/or renovation of existing space, including demolition, abatement of hazardous materials, extensions and/or upgrading of utilities and other infrastructure needs) and other related costs for the North Wing of Chambers Building at the University Park campus. This project involves the renovation, demolition and reconstruction of Chambers Building. Funding will be used for design and construction costs, as well as necessary utility upgrades and extensions, site improvements and code-related upgrades. All costs for	
21 22 23 24 25 26 27		occupant and program relocation or interim facilities will be included. The construction will meet all current building code requirements and provide for barrier-free access as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act and related codes	
28 29 30 31 32 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 5 46 47	(T)	Project Allocation Design, construction (new space or addition to and/or renovation of existing space, including demolition, abatement of hazardous materials, extensions and/or upgrading of utilities and other infrastructure needs) and other related costs for a Demolition Program at the University Park campus. This project involves the demolition of campus facilities. Funding will be used for design and construction costs, as well as necessary utility upgrades and extensions, site improvements and code-related upgrades. All costs for occupant and program relocation or interim facilities will be included. The construction will meet all current building code requirements and provide	60,000,000

1 2 4 5 6 7 8	for barrier-free access as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act and related codes Project Allocation 10,000,000 (U) Critical infrastructure improvements to athletic facilities at University Park campus Project Allocation 150,000,000	
9	Amend Bill, page 32, line 18, by striking out all of said	
10	line and inserting	
11	Project Allocation 7,000,000	
12	Amend Bill, page 33, by inserting between lines 8 and 9	
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	 (I) Roof - Renovations, alterations, infrastructure upgrades and associated design and construction expenses at the Bourne, Brenner, Kreider, Hartzell and Metzger Buildings Project Allocation 3,500,000 (J) Snyder Building - Renovations, alterations, additions, infrastructure upgrades, site improvements and 	
22 23 24	associated design and construction expenses Project Allocation 5,000,000	
24 25 26 27 28	<pre>(K) ALMS House - Renovations, repairs, alterations, additions, infrastructure upgrades and associated design and construction expenses</pre>	
29 30 31 32 33	Project Allocation 25,000,000 (L) Orange Street Campus - Renovations, repairs, alterations, additions, infrastructure upgrades and associated design and construction expenses	
34 35	Project Allocation 3,500,000 (M) Main Campus - Sidewalks/road repair	
36	Project Allocation 1,500,000	
37 38 39 40 41	Amend Bill, page 36, by inserting between lines 13 and 14 (B) Renovations, alterations, new construction, site improvements and infrastructure upgrades for Commonwealth Child Care Centers	
42	Project Allocation 7,000,000	
43	Amend Bill, page 37, by inserting between lines 19 and 20	
44 45	(B) Additional funds for the design and construction of a psychiatric forensic	

building on existing lands of the 1 2 Commonwealth at Norristown State 3 Hospital in West Norriton Township to 4 be utilized for the care and treatment 5 of clients admitted to the institution 6 Project Allocation 100,000,000 7 Amend Bill, page 43, lines 13 through 19, by striking out all 8 of said lines and inserting 9 (xii) Cumberland County Readiness Centers (A) Renovate the Readiness Center, 10 11 including demolition, new 12 construction, correcting structure and infrastructure deficiencies and 13 14 security system upgrades for all DMVA 15 facilities in Cumberland County Project Allocation 16 27,500,000 Amend Bill, page 48, by inserting between lines 23 and 24 17 (C) Additional funding for Waller 18 19 Administration Building renovations 20 Project Allocation 11,000,000 Amend Bill, page 49, by inserting between lines 1 and 2 21 22 Renovations and rehabilitation of (C) 23 athletic facilities Project Allocation 2,000,000 24 25 Amend Bill, page 95, line 5, by striking out all of said line and inserting 26 3,000,000 27 Project Allocation 28 Amend Bill, page 98, by inserting between lines 15 and 16 29 (Q) Chambers Building - North Wing 30 Renovation (University Park campus), 31 original furniture, fixtures and 32 equipment for the North Wing of Chambers Building at the University 33 34 Park campus 35 Project Allocation 12,000,000 36 Amend Bill, page 99, by inserting between lines 11 and 12 37 (3.1) Department of Human Services 38 (i) Norristown State Hospital 39 (A) Provide original furniture and 40 equipment for the facility 41 Project Allocation 13,000,000

1 Amend Bill, page 115, by inserting between lines 13 and 14 2 (1.1) Dauphin County (i) Steelton and Highspire Railroad 3 (A) Rehabilitation of rail 4 infrastructure, including engineering, 5 site preparation, drainage, grading, 6 7 ties, rail, ballast, switches, 8 crossings, bridge and paving 9 Project Allocation 7,500,000 Lancaster County 10 (1.2)(i) Lancaster County Redevelopment Authority 11 (A) Construction, acquisition, 12 13 infrastructure, redevelopment, 14 abatement of hazardous materials and 15 other related costs for expansion and 16 improvement of facilities to support growth in production volumes and jobs 17 for Arconic, Inc. 18 19 Project Allocation 3,500,000 Amend Bill, page 116, lines 14 through 16, by striking out 20 "Construction, infrastructure," in line 14, all of line 15 and 21 22 "for reconstruction" in line 16 and inserting 23 Reconstruction 24 Amend Bill, page 116, lines 20 through 25, by striking out "and reconstruction of the" in line 20 and all of lines 21 25 26 through 25 27 Amend Bill, page 116, by inserting between lines 26 and 27 28 (iv) Adams and Cumberland Counties (A) Rehabilitation of rail 29 30 infrastructure, including new sidings, installation of transload equipment 31 32 and other related costs to support customer development 33 34 Project Allocation 3,500,000 35 (B) Rehabilitation of rail 36 infrastructure, including land 37 acquisition, engineering, site 38 preparation, rail, ties, ballast, 39 turnouts, other track materials, drainage, surfacing, crossings, 40 41 bridges and other related equipment 4,000,000 42 Project Allocation

- 5 -

1 Amend Bill, page 123, by inserting between lines 19 and 20 2 (B) Construction, infrastructure and other related costs for rehabilitation 3 4 of the Legacy Dining Hall at Pine Valley Camp, including roofing, steel 5 structure, enclosures, utilities and 6 7 fire suppression services 8 Project Allocation 1,000,000 9 Amend Bill, page 126, by inserting between lines 26 and 27 (B) Acquisition, design, demolition, 10 11 redevelopment, renovation, 12 construction, infrastructure, 13 abatement of hazardous materials, 14 machinery and equipment and other 15 related costs for a Lehigh Valley Health Network facility 16 17 Project Allocation 10,000,000 18 (C) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure, machinery, equipment 19 and other related costs for a Lehigh 20 21 Valley Health Network facility 22 Project Allocation 10,000,000 23 Amend Bill, page 127, by inserting between lines 15 and 16 24 (D) Acquisition, construction, 25 infrastructure, rehabilitation and 26 other related costs for expansion of 27 Frecon Farms Project Allocation 5,000,000 28 29 Amend Bill, page 128, line 15, by striking out "(Reserved)" and inserting 30 31 County projects 32 Amend Bill, page 128, by inserting between lines 15 and 16 33 (A) Acquisition, design, demolition, 34 redevelopment, renovation, 35 construction, infrastructure, 36 abatement of hazardous materials, 37 machinery and equipment and other related costs for a Lehigh Valley 38 39 Health Network Facility 1 40 Project Allocation 10,000,000 Amend Bill, page 131, by inserting between lines 13 and 14 41 42 Infrastructure, construction and (B) other related costs for a new fire and 43

2021/90NAD/SB0915A02730

- 6 -

1 2	rescue services building Project Allocation 2,500,000	
3	Amend Bill, page 138, by inserting between lines 5 and 6	
4 5 6 7 8	 (iii) The Pennsylvania State University (A) Critical infrastructure improvements to athletic facilities at University Park campus Project Allocation 150,000,000 	
9	Amend Bill, page 142, by inserting between lines 5 and 6	
10 11 12 13 14 15	(D) Acquisition, construction, redevelopment, renovation, infrastructure, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs for improvements to a Safe Harbour facility	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Project Allocation 1,250,000 (E) Acquisition, demolition, site preparation, environmental remediation, infrastructure, construction and other related costs for renovation of farm land buildings in Monroe Township Project Allocation 4,000,000	
24	Amend Bill, page 144, by inserting between lines 10 and 11	
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	 (B) Acquisition, design, demolition, redevelopment, renovation, construction, infrastructure, abatement of hazardous materials, machinery and equipment and other related costs for economic development or community improvement projects in the City of Harrisburg Project Allocation 	
34	Amend Bill, page 148, by inserting between lines 27 and 28	
35 36 37 38 39 40 41	(B) Acquisition, site preparation, renovation, rehabilitation, construction, infrastructure and other related costs for development of a pullet site to support Herbruck's Poultry Ranch and Blue Springs Egg Farm	
42	Project Allocation 5,000,000	
43	Amend Bill, page 152, by inserting between lines 1 and 2	
44 45	(H) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure, abatement of hazardous	

1 2 3 4	materials, equipment upgrades and other related costs associated with development of clean coal technology Project Allocation 10,000,000
5	Amend Bill, page 153, by inserting between lines 2 and 3
6 7 8 9 10 11	(B) Construction, infrastructure, site preparation and other related costs for a state-of-the-art Lancaster Environmental Center of Excellence facility Project Allocation 10,000,000
12	Amend Bill, page 154, by inserting between lines 11 and 12
13 14 15 16	(G) Construction, infrastructure and other related costs for the Centro Hispano Community Center Project Allocation 500,000
17	Amend Bill, page 163, by inserting between lines 11 and 12
18 19 20 21 22 23	 (iii) City of New Castle (A) Acquisition, demolition, infrastructure, rehabilitation and construction of properties in the business district of the city Project Allocation 6,125,000
24	Amend Bill, page 164, line 17, by striking out all of said
25	line and inserting
26	Project Allocation 12,000,000
27	Amend Bill, page 165, by inserting between lines 2 and 3
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44	 (F) Acquisition, design, demolition, redevelopment, renovation, construction, infrastructure, abatement of hazardous materials, machinery and equipment and other related costs for community homes by Keystone Human Services to support persons with intellectual disabilities Project Allocation 10,000,000 (G) Acquisition, design, demolition, redevelopment, renovation, construction, infrastructure, abatement of hazardous materials, machinery and equipment and other related costs for a Lehigh Valley Health Network facility in the City of Allentown

1 Project Allocation 10,000,000 2 Amend Bill, page 176, by inserting between lines 11 and 12 3 (H) Acquisition, construction, 4 infrastructure, redevelopment, 5 renovation and other related costs for 6 facilities at AHN Grove City 7 Project Allocation 10,000,000 8 Amend Bill, page 179, by inserting between lines 28 and 29 9 (K) Construction, infrastructure and other related costs for the Monroe 10 11 Career and Technical Institute (MCTI) 12 Project Allocation 2,000,000 Amend Bill, page 182, by inserting between lines 23 and 24 13 14 City of Bethlehem (V) (A) Acquisition, design, demolition, 15 16 redevelopment, renovation, 17 construction, infrastructure, 18 abatement of hazardous materials, 19 machinery and equipment and other related costs for economic development 20 21 or community improvement projects 22 Project Allocation 10,000,000 23 (vi) City of Easton 24 (A) Acquisition, design, demolition, 25 redevelopment, renovation, construction, infrastructure, 26 27 abatement of hazardous materials, machinery and equipment and other 28 29 related costs for economic development 30 or community improvement projects Project Allocation 31 10,000,000 32 Amend Bill, page 188, by inserting between lines 12 and 13 33 Selinsgrove Borough (ii) 34 (A) Acquisition, construction, 35 infrastructure, rehabilitation, 36 abatement of hazardous materials and 37 other related costs for creation of an 38 intergenerational community life 39 center 40 Project Allocation 2,500,000 41 Amend Bill, page 192, by inserting between lines 2 and 3 42 (F) Construction, infrastructure, 43 rehabilitation and other related costs for expansion and upgrades to the 44 45 Donora Public Library, including new

1 2	green heating and cooling Project Allocation 350,000	
3	Amend Bill, page 202, by inserting between lines 6 and 7	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	 (ii) Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler, Cambria, Fayette, Washington and Westmoreland Counties (A) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure redevelopment, renovation and other related costs for construction or improvement of a regional juvenile detention facility Project Allocation 25,000,000 (iii) Columbia and Luzerne Counties (A) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure, rehabilitation, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs for expansion of the Berwick Hospital behavioral health unit 	
20	Project Allocation 3,000,000	
21	Amend Bill, page 205, by inserting between lines 14 and 15	
22 23 24 25 26 27	 (B) Acquisition, site development, construction, infrastructure, redevelopment, equipment, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs for a flood control project Project Allocation 20,000,000 	
28	Amend Bill, page 209, by inserting between lines 9 and 10	
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	 (vi.1) Cumberland County (A) Design, permit, acquisition of properties, dam construction, repair and replacement of amenities, appurtenances, ADA accessibility and sediment removal operations as necessary at Children's Lake Project Allocation 2,000,000 	